PUBLICATION OF GROSS SALARIES
Sublette County School District No. 9
Big Piney, Wyoming
March, 2008

Fursuant to Wy oming Statute 21-3-110 (a) (i) (A), Duties of Boards of Trustees, individual yearly gross salary payments
shall be published during the month of March of each year. Each individual annual gross salary shall be identified by
category and each individual salary shall be published as a gross dollar amount without identification other than
category. At the end of the salary publication shall be printed the district salary schedule.

ANNUAL TOTAL ANNUAL

CATEGORY GROSS SALARY GROSS SALARIES

Superintendent $107,647.00 $107,647.00

High School Principal $80,436.59 $80,436.59

Middle School Principal $79,207.00 $79,207.00

Elementary Principal $76,464.00 $148,004.00
$71,540.00

Home Economics
Industrial Arts

Language Arts

Foreign Language

Science

Business

Social Studies

Mathematics

High School/Middle School
OCCUPATIONAL EDUCATION

$24,897.00
$39,225.00

$54,070.00
$61,569.00
$61,569.00
$51,069.00
$55,570.00

$61,569.00

$54,070.00
$55,570.00
$54,070.00
$61,569.00

$39,225.00

$54,070.00
$51,069.00
$61,569.00

$61,569.00
$61,569.00
$47,242.00

$24,897.00
$39,225.00

$283,847.00

$61,569.00

$225,279.00

$39,225.00

$166,708.00

$170,380.00



Secondary Art

Secondary Vocal Music

Secondary Instrumental Music

Secondary Physical Education

Guidance

Special Education Teacher

Special Education Aide

Secondary Library Aide

Technology Integration
Specialist

Secondary Secretarial

Kindergarten

First Grade

Second Grade

Third Grade

Fourth Grade

$61,569.00

$21,549.15
$12,213.80

$11,414.00
$19,974.50

$61,569.00
$42,106.00

$66,483.41
$60,154.86

$51,069.00
$61,569.00

$16,960.44
$14577.78
$16,153.41

$13,181.49

$40,662.00

$22,041.36
$21,561.12
$23,134.32

ELEMENTARY

$54,070.00
$51,069.00
$36,337.00

$57,070.00
$54,070.00
$47,242.00

$54,070.00
$61,569.00
$54,070.00

$42,828.00
$54,070.00
$61,569.00

$41,357.00
$54,070.00
$61,569.00

$61,569.00

$33,762.95

$31,388.50

$103,675.00

$126,638.27

$112,638.00

$47,691.63

$13,181.49

$40,662.00

$66,736.80

$141,476.00

$158,382.00

$169,709.00

$158,467.00

$156,996.00



Fifth Grade

Elementary Physical Education

Elementary Vocal Music

Elementary Instrumental Music

Elementary Teacher Aide

Elementary Library Aide

Elementary Art

Title | Teacher

Reading Specialist

Special Education Teacher

School Social Worker

Special Education Aide

ELL Teacher
Ell Aide

Elementary Secretarial

$45,769.00
$47,242.00
$49,569.00

$883.57
$46,538.38

$9,235.35
$18,470.70

$25,681.50

$13,325.55
$17,203.83
$11,833.50
$13,181.49

$16,358.37
$17,203.83

$15,038.89
$15,038.89

$31,537.00
$45,769.00

$31,537.00

$40,662.00
$63,074.00
$63,074.00
$49,569.00

$45,769.00

$14577.78
$15,359.19
$15,359.19
$14577.78
$15,153.41
$15,359.19
$14577.78
$13,757.94

$47,242.00
$18,695.28
$16,660.32

$28,980.00

$142,580.00

$47,421.95

$27,706.05

$25,681.50

$55,544 .37

$33,562.20

$30,077.78

$77,306.00

$31,537.00

$216,379.00

$45,769.00

$118,722.26

$82,597.60

$51,021.36



Business Manager

Other Secretarial/Clerical

Technology Coordinator

District Data Specialist
Librarian

Virtual High School Specialist
Nurse

Transportation Director
Mechanic

Swimming Pool Supervisor
Asst. Pool Supervisor

Activities Director
Food Service Coordinator

Custodial/Maintenance

Bus Drivers

$22,041.36
$88,000.00

$36,441.60
$36,441.60
$36,982.40

$68,500.00
$47,000.00

$51,346.14
$64,897.05
$32432.18
$42,828.00
$45,51040
$41,600.00

$34,091.20
$25,438.40

$19,945.02
$30,644.88

$30,825.60
$13,962.00
$43,929.60
$40,060.80
$56,290.00
$30,825.60
$25,604.80
$26,915.20
$33,446.40
$30,825.60
$29,494 .40

$9,834 88
$18,898.00
$8,605.52
$10,728.96
$9,391.36
$14,537.60
$7,043.52
$16,210.66

$88,000.00

$109,865.60

$115,500.00

$51,346.14
$64,897.05
$32,432.18
$42,828.00
$45,51040
$41,600.00

$59,529.60

$19,945.02
$30,644 .88

$362,180.00

$95,250.50



Cooks $14 577.78 $92,399.46
$13,001.24
$7,532.28
$14,262.11
$13,960.16
$11,29842
$17,767.47

Head Coaches $6,500.00 $84,500.00
$5,200.00
$5,900.00
$5,900.00
$6,500.00
$6,500.00
$6,500.00
$6,500.00
$4,500.00
$4,000.00
$2,500.00
$3,500.00
$3,000.00
$3,500.00
$3,500.00
$1,500.00
$3,500.00
$2,000.00
$3,500.00

Assistant Coaches $4,500.00 $49,800.00
$4,500.00
$4,500.00
$3,800.00
$4,500.00
$4,500.00
$4,500.00
$4,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$2,000.00
$2,500.00
$2,500.00
$2,500.00
$2,000.00

GRAND TOTALS $5,221,533.13 $5,221,533.13



STEP
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FY2008 TEACHER SALARY SCHEDULE

BA BA15 BA30 BA45/MA
$36,337 $37,780 $39,225 $40,662
$37,780 $39,225 $40,662 $42,106
$39,225 $40,662 $42,106 $43,549
$41,357 $42,828 $44,299 $45,769
$42,828 $44,299 $45,769 $47,242
$44,299 $45,769 $47,242 $48,713
$45,769 $47,242 $48,713 $50,186
$47,242 $48,713 $50,186 $51,658
$49,569 $51,069 $52,570 $54,070
$51,069 $52,570 $54,070 $55,570

$54,070 $55,570 $57,070
$57,070 $58,567

$60,068

$61,569

MA15

$42,106
$43,549
$44,993
$47,242
$48,713
$50,186
$51,658
$53,129
$55,570
$57,070
$58,567
$60,068
$61,569
$63,074

{S{DARCY TURNER, CLERK
BOARD OF TRUSTEES




