

PUBLICATION OF GROSS SALARIES
 Sublette County School District No. 9
 Big Piney, Wyoming
 March, 2008

Pursuant to Wyoming Statute 21-3-110 (a) (ii) (A), Duties of Boards of Trustees, individual yearly gross salary payments shall be published during the month of March of each year. Each individual annual gross salary shall be identified by category and each individual salary shall be published as a gross dollar amount without identification other than category. At the end of the salary publication shall be printed the district salary schedule.

CATEGORY	ANNUAL GROSS SALARY	TOTAL ANNUAL GROSS SALARIES
Superintendent	\$107,647.00	\$107,647.00
High School Principal	\$80,436.59	\$80,436.59
Middle School Principal	\$79,207.00	\$79,207.00
Elementary Principal	\$76,464.00 \$71,540.00	\$148,004.00
High School/Middle School OCCUPATIONAL EDUCATION		
Home Economics	\$24,897.00	\$24,897.00
Industrial Arts	\$39,225.00	\$39,225.00
Language Arts	\$54,070.00 \$61,569.00 \$61,569.00 \$51,069.00 \$55,570.00	\$283,847.00
Foreign Language	\$61,569.00	\$61,569.00
Science	\$54,070.00 \$55,570.00 \$54,070.00 \$61,569.00	\$225,279.00
Business	\$39,225.00	\$39,225.00
Social Studies	\$54,070.00 \$51,069.00 \$61,569.00	\$166,708.00
Mathematics	\$61,569.00 \$61,569.00 \$47,242.00	\$170,380.00

Secondary Art	\$61,569.00	\$61,569.00
Secondary Vocal Music	\$21,549.15 \$12,213.80	\$33,762.95
Secondary Instrumental Music	\$11,414.00 \$19,974.50	\$31,388.50
Secondary Physical Education	\$61,569.00 \$42,106.00	\$103,675.00
Guidance	\$66,483.41 \$60,154.86	\$126,638.27
Special Education Teacher	\$51,069.00 \$61,569.00	\$112,638.00
Special Education Aide	\$16,960.44 \$14,577.78 \$16,153.41	\$47,691.63
Secondary Library Aide	\$13,181.49	\$13,181.49
Technology Integration Specialist	\$40,662.00	\$40,662.00
Secondary Secretarial	\$22,041.36 \$21,561.12 \$23,134.32	\$66,736.80

ELEMENTARY

Kindergarten	\$54,070.00 \$51,069.00 \$36,337.00	\$141,476.00
First Grade	\$57,070.00 \$54,070.00 \$47,242.00	\$158,382.00
Second Grade	\$54,070.00 \$61,569.00 \$54,070.00	\$169,709.00
Third Grade	\$42,828.00 \$54,070.00 \$61,569.00	\$158,467.00
Fourth Grade	\$41,357.00 \$54,070.00 \$61,569.00	\$156,996.00

Fifth Grade	\$45,769.00 \$47,242.00 \$49,569.00	\$142,580.00
Elementary Physical Education	\$883.57 \$46,538.38	\$47,421.95
Elementary Vocal Music	\$9,235.35 \$18,470.70	\$27,706.05
Elementary Instrumental Music	\$25,681.50	\$25,681.50
Elementary Teacher Aide	\$13,325.55 \$17,203.83 \$11,833.50 \$13,181.49	\$55,544.37
Elementary Library Aide	\$16,358.37 \$17,203.83	\$33,562.20
Elementary Art	\$15,038.89 \$15,038.89	\$30,077.78
Title I Teacher	\$31,537.00 \$45,769.00	\$77,306.00
Reading Specialist	\$31,537.00	\$31,537.00
Special Education Teacher	\$40,662.00 \$63,074.00 \$63,074.00 \$49,569.00	\$216,379.00
School Social Worker	\$45,769.00	\$45,769.00
Special Education Aide	\$14,577.78 \$15,359.19 \$15,359.19 \$14,577.78 \$15,153.41 \$15,359.19 \$14,577.78 \$13,757.94	\$118,722.26
ELL Teacher	\$47,242.00	\$82,597.60
Ell Aide	\$18,695.28 \$16,660.32	
Elementary Secretarial	\$28,980.00	\$51,021.36

		\$22,041.36
Business Manager	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00
Other Secretarial/Clerical	\$36,441.60 \$36,441.60 \$36,982.40	\$109,865.60
Technology Coordinator	\$68,500.00 \$47,000.00	\$115,500.00
District Data Specialist	\$51,346.14	\$51,346.14
Librarian	\$64,897.05	\$64,897.05
Virtual High School Specialist	\$32,432.18	\$32,432.18
Nurse	\$42,828.00	\$42,828.00
Transportation Director	\$45,510.40	\$45,510.40
Mechanic	\$41,600.00	\$41,600.00
Swimming Pool Supervisor Asst. Pool Supervisor	\$34,091.20 \$25,438.40	\$59,529.60
Activities Director	\$19,945.02	\$19,945.02
Food Service Coordinator	\$30,644.88	\$30,644.88
Custodial/Maintenance	\$30,825.60 \$13,962.00 \$43,929.60 \$40,060.80 \$56,290.00 \$30,825.60 \$25,604.80 \$26,915.20 \$33,446.40 \$30,825.60 \$29,494.40	\$362,180.00
Bus Drivers	\$9,834.88 \$18,898.00 \$8,605.52 \$10,728.96 \$9,391.36 \$14,537.60 \$7,043.52 \$16,210.66	\$95,250.50

Cooks	\$14,577.78 \$13,001.24 \$7,532.28 \$14,262.11 \$13,960.16 \$11,298.42 \$17,767.47	\$92,399.46
Head Coaches	\$6,500.00 \$5,200.00 \$5,900.00 \$5,900.00 \$6,500.00 \$6,500.00 \$6,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$2,000.00 \$3,500.00	\$84,500.00
Assistant Coaches	\$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$3,800.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,000.00	\$49,800.00
GRAND TOTALS	\$5,221,533.13	\$5,221,533.13

FY2008 TEACHER SALARY SCHEDULE

STEP	BA	BA15	BA30	BA45/MA	MA15
1	\$36,337	\$37,780	\$39,225	\$40,662	\$42,106
2	\$37,780	\$39,225	\$40,662	\$42,106	\$43,549
3	\$39,225	\$40,662	\$42,106	\$43,549	\$44,993
4	\$41,357	\$42,828	\$44,299	\$45,769	\$47,242
5	\$42,828	\$44,299	\$45,769	\$47,242	\$48,713
6	\$44,299	\$45,769	\$47,242	\$48,713	\$50,186
7	\$45,769	\$47,242	\$48,713	\$50,186	\$51,658
8	\$47,242	\$48,713	\$50,186	\$51,658	\$53,129
9	\$49,569	\$51,069	\$52,570	\$54,070	\$55,570
10	\$51,069	\$52,570	\$54,070	\$55,570	\$57,070
11		\$54,070	\$55,570	\$57,070	\$58,567
12			\$57,070	\$58,567	\$60,068
13				\$60,068	\$61,569
14				\$61,569	\$63,074

/S/ DARCY TURNER, CLERK
BOARD OF TRUSTEES